



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 9,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 100**

September 16, 1997 – Offered by Representatives KRUSICK, HAHN and UNDERHEIM.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 3: delete “5” and substitute “4”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 5: delete “except that a”.

4 **3.** Page 3, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.

5 **4.** Page 3, line 10: delete “department”.

6 **5.** Page 8, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25.

7 **6.** Page 9, line 1: delete that line and substitute:

8 “5. Information maintained by the department under this section, under  
9 section 48.651 (2m) and under s. 120.13 (14) regarding any denial to the person of  
10 a license, continuation of a license, certification or a contract to operate an entity for

1 a reason specified in par. (a) 1. to 5. and regarding any denial to the person of  
2 employment at, a contract with or permission to reside at an entity for a reason  
3 specified in par. (ag) 1. to 5. If the information obtained under this”.

4 **7.** Page 9, line 16: delete lines 16 to 25.

5 **8.** Page 10, line 1: delete that line and substitute:

6 “e. Information maintained by the department under this section, under  
7 section 48.651 (2m) and under s. 120.13 (14) regarding any denial to the person of  
8 a license, continuation of a license, certification or a contract to operate an entity for  
9 a reason specified in par. (a) 1. to 5. and regarding any denial to the person of  
10 employment at, a contract with or permission to reside at an entity for a reason  
11 specified in par.”.

12 **9.** Page 10, line 4: delete “department,”.

13 **10.** Page 10, line 5: delete “a county department or a school board” and  
14 substitute “entity”.

15 (END)